The Ultimate in Primer
Spray Gun Technology
• Large spray patterns and even material distribution
• Suitable for all types of primers, surfacers, fillers and polyesters
• Balanced air valve design for lighter trigger pull and improved air flow
TEKNA® Primer
Spray Gun, by
DeVilbiss®

704166 (HVLP) PR30 1.2 – 1.4 BAR 396 – 453 LPM
  17 – 21 PSI 14 – 16 SCFM
A-3019AUTOMOTIVE REFINISHING
email: askus@carlisleft.com
Customer Service: 800-445-3988
Order No.  Air Cap Needle/Nozzle Cup Type
704174 TEKNA® Primer PR10 (HE) & PR30 (HVLP) 1.4, 1.6 900cc Aluminum
704175 TEKNA® Primer PR10 (HE) & PR30 (HVLP) 1.8, 2.0 900cc Aluminum
704182 TEKNA® Primer PR10 (HE) & PR30 (HVLP) 2.5 900cc Aluminum
Chart 1 – Air Caps
NOTE 1:  When replacing the fluid nozzle or fluid needle, replace both at the same time. Lightly lubricate the threads of the fluid nozzle
 before reassembling. Torque to 18–20 Nm (13–15 ft-lbs). Don’t over tighten the fluid nozzle. Use 10 mm wrench supplied with gun.
Order No. For No. On Tip Size I.D.  No. On Order No. For
Fluid Nozzle Fluid Nozzle (mm) Fluid Needle Fluid Needle
704168 PRIPRO-220-14 1.4
704169 PRIPRO-220-16 1.6
704170 PRIPRO-220-18 1.8 PRIPRO-320 704167
704171 PRIPRO-220-20 2.0
704172 PRIPRO-220-25 2.5
Chart 2 – Fluid Nozzles & Fluid Needles
 Ref.
 No. Description  Part No.  Qty
 1 Air Cap Retaining Ring  1